PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masatoshi IZUCHI	06/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11769010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

sam.olive@bakerbotts.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.0797 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam C. Olive

Total Attachments: 1

500303770

source=0797assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0448

PATENT

		(1)	Masatoshi IZUCHI		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)	,	
					i.00) and other good and valuable c to assign, and hereby does assign, t		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KA	BUSHIKI KAISI	A A		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshìro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan				
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and relissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE RECORDING A	PPARATUS			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		<u> </u>				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.	076376	6.0797)	
			for which the undersigned ha	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jun. 18</u>	8, 2007			
(13)	Aiternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Num	ber11/	769;010		
	identification for filed applications		filed Ju		une 27, 2007		
Assigned claims of reexaminates in full right herewith	e in every way possible in every way possible. 3) The undersigned provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation and provisions and applications are sulting from said applications. 6) The undersigned hay be necessary or convey the entire interpretations.	n or dit le in oi l agre- emetic 1 agre- id Unit l hereb olicatio nteres	vision thereof, or any patent of braining evidence and going frees) to execute all papers and enel Convention for Protection e(s) to perform all affirmative and States patent to the Assign ey authorize(s) and request(s) an(s) to the said Assignee, as therein assigned, and that he by grant(s) the firm of BAKEI	or reissue applicate orward with such in documents and of Industrial Properacts which may nee. If the Commission is Asalgnee of the has (they have) R BOTTS LLP the	perform any act which may be ne	and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with or confirm by reissue or exters Patents of the United its that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict any further identification	
	In witness whereof,	exec	Ited by the undersigned on	the date(s) oppo	site the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Jun. 18,	200	Name of	Inventor	hasatoshi Lzuchi	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of	inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	.		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	B		Name of	Inventor		(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 06/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0449